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Family



Household Characteristics

Other related

Male Headed households

Average household size
4 persons
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Commuter Family

Frequency of Contact

Once a week

1///]/] 31.0%
10 9 Several times a month
" 0
o/ I/ 21.3%
Once a month
I/ 19.0%
Once In several months
” 15.7%
Commuter family Once a year
Husband and wife living apart ’ 2.3%
due to work duties.
Others
10.8%




PopulationAged 15+ byarital Status

Widowed - .

Divorced .

Permanenﬂy Separated S .



Reasongor divorce

~ PN N

14.1% 7.3% 5.0%
No understanding Infidelity Not responsible  In-laws interference  Financial problem



Women Currently Not Working and Reasofos Quitting

56./% 11.0% 10.2% 6.3%

v v ) 4 v
Description
Study found that 55.1% of women
who were employed before are
unemployed at the time of interview.

Child care Family Health Husband
care problems does not
allow



Work-family Conflict among Women

5 2 yh&véenoughtime with family

i 0.4%
Experience
WFC, 18.3% Childcareproblems
/]| 14.3%
Never Heavywork load in the office
experience %
WFC, 79.6% /]| 13.7%
5 2 yh&véenoughtime for self
9.7%




Chilacare Arrangements

Relatives Babysitter Parents / Owh Care Childcare
Parents in Law Centre



ExpectedSupport Systems

Description
Referringto the typesof supportsystem / : ; Flexible working hour

that working women want from their
employer 14.3%

Paid leave for taking care children
10.2%

Compassionate leave
16.7%




Joint Decision Making (Husband and Wife)

46 % 36 %
Children Holiday/ Children Buying Savings/ Buying/ Family
Discipline Visiting Education  Asset (car, Investments  Building Basic
—amily motorcycle House Expenses

Members , land etc.)



Instilling Positive Values in Children

3 Main Values

Fathers

Respect others: 57.8%
Religious: 48.0%
Knowledgeable: 40.4%

Mothers
Respect others: 58.7%
Religious: 44.4% SO ... - Knowledgeable/
. 0 .
Knowledgeable: 41.1% o Education
S . Re||g|on

— . Respect Others



Topics of Conversation Between Parents and ChildrenZ43/rs)

Special boyfriend/qgirlfriend —

Personal problem

Ambition
. Women
Clothing style and fashion © Mer
Expenses
Socializing with friends
Education
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100



FamilyProblems Faced by Parents

. . 39.6
Children education expense:

e T

38.2
Household expenses

Adolescent discipline

Family medical expense:




Parents Ever Attended Famifyourses

Why never attend? (38%)

No information

53.6 % A\VLVLVAAL

Do not have free time

A\\\ |

Not interested

8.3 % W

Do not have family problem

23.7 %

7.4 % W
Financial problem

0.3 % |
Logistic problems

0.2 % ‘

Why never attend? (53.4%)

No information

N 47.7%

Do not have free time

/][ 31.8%

Not interested

1/ 7.3%
Do not have family problem
’ 4.1 %
Logistic problems
1.6 %
62.0% 46.6% I ’
Financial problem
Y | 0.4 %
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Single Persons



Age of Marriage and Reasons for Delaying Marriage

l 28 years 25 years

Finz,anmal problem (56 0%) 52y Qi KIF @S 02 YL u
52y QU KIgS O2YLJl u @t S Lﬁan,é{pﬁ,cjﬁ%n@(Wg%)ﬁ/ﬁ 0

Career development (9.6%) Career development (20.4%)



Criteria In Looking for a Marriage Partner

Stable career Religious Well- Responsible  Faithful
mannered



Expected Wedding Expenses

33.4% 20.9%  13.2% 2.8% 4.6% 16.2% 55.9%  19.0% 5.9% 1.8% 1.6% 15.7%
o . o ° . o o * o . ’ .

<RM10,000 RM10,001 RM20,001 RM30,00%1 RM40,00%1 RM50,001+ <RM10,001 RM10,001 RM20,001 RM30,00% RM40,001 RM50,001+
20,000 30,000 40,000 50,000 RM20,000 RM30,000 RM40,000 RM50,000
Minimum Cost Needed Amount Able to Afford



Youth



Activities with Family

s iy O

2 on 9 = R
70.1% of youths have

vacations with the family.

()7 Talking

86.2% of youths talk with
their family everyday.

()7 Eating together ()2 Shopping () Recreation
78.9% of youths eat with their 82% of youths shop with their 83.9% of youths spend time on
family everyday. family at least once a month recreational activities with their
family.
()3 Watching TV ()5 Receptions () / Religious activity
79.6% of youths watch TV with Almost half of youths attend 82.7% of youths perform religious
their family everyday. social funtions with their family activities with their family.

at least once in several months.



Methods to communicate with parents

Video Conference

6.3%. 15.3%
Emalil
3 304 54.2%
Phone Call
76.7%




